## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## August 16, 2016

Agenda Item: 4.8

Subject: Acceptance of a Grant Sub-Agreement between Rancho Santiago Community College District and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: The Rancho Santiago Community College District was selected to serve as the Fiscal Agent for the "CTE Data Unlocked Initiative" Prime Award No.15-197-001, from the California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office Workforce and Economic Development Division, to support CTE program development and improvement efforts by providing a suite of tools, training, technical assistance and outcome and labor market data for the California Community Colleges.

Las Positas College completed an application for this allocation in the amount of \$50,000 for the period of July 19, 2016 through October 31, 2017.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees accepts the Grant Sub-Agreement between Rancho Santiago Community College District and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District in the amount of \$50,000 for the period July 19, 2016 through October 31, 2017. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the grant agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED